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EMAIL REGARDING U S EPA REGION IV APPROVAL OF DRAFT GROUNDWATER
MONITORING WORK PLAN FOR BUILDING 605 NAS CECIL FIELD FL
2/11/2002
U S EPA REGION IV




Jonnet, Mark

From: Speranza, Mark

Sent: Monday, February 11, 2002 10:59 AM

To: Logan, Joe; Simcik, Robert; Miller, Ralinda; Jonnet, Mark; Dutka, Gary
Subject: FW: EPA Approval of Building 605 Groundwater Monitoring Work Plan

From: Taylor.Dawn@epamail.epa.gov [SMTP:Taylor.Dawn@epamail.epa.gov]

Sent: Monday, February 11, 2002 10:32 AM

To: Davidson, Mark (Efdsouth); glasssa@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil; David.Grabka@dep.state.fl.us; sross@vnet.net; Speranza, Mark;
Vaughn-Wright.Debbie@epamail.epa.gov; Taylor.Dawn@epamail.epa.gov

Subject: EPA Approval of Building 605 Groundwater Monitoring Work Plan

Hi all-

EPA has reviewed the darft Groundwater Monitoring Work Plan for Building
605. You may finalize the work plan and proceed with the proposed
sampling. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Dawn

Dawn Taylor

US EPA Region 4

Federal Facilities Branch, DoD BRAC Section
61 Forsyth St, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 562-8575

taylor.dawn@epa.gov

"Simcik,

Robert" To: "Speranza, Mark" <SperanzaM@ttnus.com>,

<SimcikR@ttnu '1Mark Davidson'

s.com> <davidsonme@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil>, '1Scott
Glass' <glasssa@efdsouth.navfac.navy.mil>, Debbie

01/23/02 Vaughn-Wright/R4/USEPA/US@EPA, '1 David Grabka'

02:42 PM <david.grabka@dep.state.fl.us>, '1Sam Ross'

<sross@vnet.net>

cc:  "Jonnet, Mark" <JonnetM@ttnus.com>,
"Miller, Ralinda" <MillerR@ttnus.com>, "Dale,
Mervin" <DaleM@ttnus.com>

Subject:  Building 605 Groundwater Monitoring
Work Plan

> Attached is the Groundwater Sampling Work Plan for Building 605. This
> work plan was required because the other groundwater sampling events
at

> building 605 were conducted under the Air Sparge Treatability Study
and

> did not cover monitoring on a semi-annual basis. Building 605 is

> scheduled to be sampled during the same mobilization as the other

sites

> (3,5, 8,11, 16, 17, and 36&37) beginning next week on 1/28/02. A

1



formal

> hard copy of this draft WP is being sent via FedEx later today. We
will

> hold the sampling of building 605 to the end, however your prompt
review

> would be appreciated. Thank, Rob.

>

> <<BIldg605_GW_Semi-annual_Jan 2002_pdf.pdf>>

(See attached file: Bldg605_GW_Semi-annual_Jan 2002_pdf.pdf)

FOF !

Bldg605_GW_Semi-
annual_Jan 200...



